Recei ved: 02/24/1998

..D D 2466

.. TXT: PSC NO 87 I RS

GAS STATEMENT TYPE:

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

COVPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRI C & GAS CORPCRATI ON STATEMENT NO 13
I NI TI AL EFFECTI VE DATE: 03/01/98
STAMPS:
Cancel l ed by Statenment | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998
RECEI VED: 02/ 24/ 98 STATUS: Cancell ed EFFECTI VE: 03/01/98
STATEMENT OF | NTERRUPTI BLE RATE
March 1, 1998
Onego District
Applicable to Service Cassification No. 3
Appl i cabl e Rates:
Price Price Dfferentiating Criteria
# (per Th) Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Regi on O her
1 $0. 44660 Non- Exenpt No. 2 G
2 $0. 44660 Non- Exenpt No. 4 G
3 $0. 44660 Non- Exenpt No. 6 G
4  $0.44660 Non- Exenpt Pr opane
5 $0.44660 Non- Exenpt Coal
6 $0.41220 Non- Exenmpt  Other
7 $0. 44660 Exenpt No. 2 Gl
8 $0. 44660 Exenpt No. 4 G|
9 $0. 44660 Exenpt No. 6 Gl
10 $0.44660 Exenpt Pr opane
11 $0. 44660 Exenpt Coal
12 $0. 44660 Exenpt O her
| ssued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998

CANCELLED
03/ 01/ 1998



Recei ved: 02/24/1998 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 03/01/1998

| ssued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998



Recei ved: 02/24/1998

STATEMENT OF | NTERRUPTI BLE RATE

Mar ch

1, 1998

Goshen District

Applicable to Service Cassification No. 3
Appl i cabl e Rates:

Price
#

1

2

10
11

12

(per Th)
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.

| ssued By:

Price

39323
38953
29700
50000
50000
50000
40003
50000
29700
50000
50000

50000

Tax
Non- Exenpt
Non- Exenpt
Non- Exenpt
Non- Exenpt
Non- Exenpt
Non- Exenpt
Exenpt
Exenpt
Exenpt
Exenpt
Exenpt

Exenpt

CGeorge E. Bonner,

Differentiating Criteria
Usage Regi on O her

Fuel Type
No. 2 O
No. 4 O
No. 6 O
Pr opane
Coal

O her

No. 2 O
No. 4 O
No. 6 O
Pr opane
Coal

O her

Term

Vi ce President, Bi nghanton,

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 03/01/1998

STATEMENT TYPE: [|IRS
STATEMENT NO. 13
PAGE: 2

New Yor k

(Name of O ficer,

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998

Title,

Addr ess)



Recei ved: 02/24/1998

Mar ch

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO. 13

STATEMENT OF | NTERRUPTI BLE RATE

1, 1998

Lockport District

Applicable to Service C assification No. 3
Appl i cabl e Rates:

Price
#

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

(per Th)
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.

| ssued By:

Price

43321
33321
43621
43621
33621
33621
43321
33321
35821
33621
33621
33621
33321
35836
33621
36721
30871
36069

33621

Differentiating Criteria

Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
03/ 01/ 1998

St at us:

I RS

PAGE: 3

Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Regi on O her
Non- Exempt No. 2 G Md-Mth
Non- Exempt No. 4 QG|
Non- Exempt No. 6 Gl Md-Mth
Non- Exenmpt Propane M d- Mht h
Non- Exenmpt Coal
Non- Exenpt O her
Exenpt No. 2 O
Exenpt No. 4 O
Exenpt No. 6 Gl Md-Mith
Exenpt Pr opane
Exenpt Coal
Exenpt O her
Non- Exenpt No. 2 Ol Wnhthly
Exenpt No. 6 GOl 1 - year >75,000
Non- Exenpt No. 6 Gl Mithly 50- 75, 000
Non- Exenpt No. 6 Gl Mithly >500, 000
Non- Exenmpt No. 6 O Annual +gas<200, 000
Non- Exenmpt No. 6 Ol 1 - year
Non- Exenmpt Propane int hl y
George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York

(Name of O ficer,

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998

Title, Address)



Recei ved: 02/24/1998 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 03/01/1998

| ssued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998



Recei ved: 02/24/1998

STATEMENT OF | NTERRUPTI BLE RATE
March 1, 1998
Conbi ned District
Applicable to Service C assification No. 3
Appl i cabl e Rates:
Price Price Differentiating Criteria
# (per Th) Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Regi on O her
1 $0.45000 Non- Exenpt No. 2 Al 20k- 100k
2 $0.60000 Non- Exempt No. 4 Ol
3 $0.60000 Non- Exenmpt No. 6 QO <50k
4 $0.60000 Non- Exenpt Propane
5 $0.60000 Non- Exenpt Coa
6 $0.60000 Non- Exenpt O her
7 $0.45000 Exenpt No. 2 O
8 $0.40226 Exenpt No. 4 O
9 $0.30311 Exenpt No. 6 O
10 $0.60000 Exenpt Pr opane
11 $0. 60000 Exenpt Coal
12 $0.60000 Exenpt O her
13 $0.60000 Non- Exenpt No. 2 Ol nonthly <20k
14 $0.33087 Non- Exempt No. 2 G 0 winter Summrer
15 $0.44853 Non- Exenmpt No. 2 Ol 1-year <20k
16 $0.45000 Non- Exenmpt No. 6 QO 100k- 200k
17 $0.45000 Non- Exenmpt No. 6 QO > 200k
18 $0.35410 Non- Exenmpt No. 6 G| 1-year
| ssued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE
STATEMENT NO

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998

PAGE:

Peak

CANCELLED
03/ 01/ 1998

I RS
13
4



Recei ved: 02/24/1998 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 03/01/1998

| ssued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998



Recei ved: 02/24/1998

STATEMENT OF | NTERRUPTI BLE RATE

Mar c

h 1, 1998

Chanplain District

Applicable to Service C assification No. 3

Appl i

Price
#

1

2

10
11
12
13

14

cabl e Rates:

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO.
PAGE:

Price Differentiating Criteria

(per Th) Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Regi on O her
$0.67030 Non- Exenpt No. 2 G| Mnthly <50, 000
$0.67030 Non- Exenpt No. 2 G| Mnthly >50, 000
$0.47364 Non- Exenpt No. 6 Ol Mnthly <350, 000
$0.67030 Non- Exenpt No. 6 G| Mnthly >350, 000
$0. 67030 Non- Exenpt Propane Mont hl y <25, 000
$0. 67030 Non- Exenpt Propane Mont hl y >25, 000
$0. 67030 Non- Exenpt O her Monthly n/a
$0. 67030 Exenpt No. 2 Gl Monthly <50, 000
$0. 67030 Exenpt No. 2 Gl Monthly >50, 000
$0. 67030 Exenpt No. 6 Gl Monthly <350, 000
$0. 67030 Exenpt No. 6 Gl Monthly >350, 000
$0. 67030 Exenpt Pr opane Mont hl y <25, 000
$0. 67030 Exenpt Pr opane Mont hl y >25, 000
$0. 67030 Exenpt O her Monthly  n/a

| ssued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghanton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 14 Effective 04/01/1998

CANCELLED
03/ 01/ 1998

I RS
13
5



